Form PTC-1595 PECOPDATION I	Attorney Docket No. 0508-118	
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Yrademark Office	
	ITS ONLY	
To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Martial RENARD	Name INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY	
Marianne MANGENEY	and 39, rue Camille Desmoulins Address: F-94805 Villejuif Cedex	
Thierry HEIDMANN	France	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
□ Yes No	Name CENTRE NATIONALE DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE Address: 3, rue Michele-Ange F-75794 Paris Cedex 16 France	
	Name and Address: UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI 15, rue Georges Clémenceau F-91405 Orsay Cedex France	
. Nature of Conveyance; Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Pes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
nis document is being filed with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
11/660,449		
Addii	tional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Customer No. 00466 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)		
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed	
745 South 23rd Street, Second Floor	Charge to denosit account	
745 South 23 rd Street, Second Floor Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120	
1	Charge to deposit account Deposit Account No. 25-0120	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone/Fax: 703-521-2297, 703-685-0573	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120	
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 THIS SPACE	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone/Fax: 703-521-2297, 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 THIS SPACE	

RECORDED: 05/17/2007

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	
		RENARD, Martial
		MANGENEY, Marianne
		HEIDMANN, Thierry
	-	
	Ţ	
		erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIV NEF FOR MODULATING IMMUNITY"
	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	()	Feb. 16, 2007, Application No11/660,449
	(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
		REAS, <u>1/ INSTITUT GUSTAVE ROUSSY, 2/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA</u>
		I <u>E SCIENTIFIQUE, 3/ UNIVERSITE PARIS SUD XI</u> .
	whose addre	ess is referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	and to the sa	ame,
	NOV	v, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
	whereof is	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	presents, do	o(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	the said inv	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and al
	patents whi	ch may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and fo
	the use and	d behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which sald patents
	may be gra	inted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
:	assignment	and sale not been made.
	Арр	licant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents an
	Trademarks	s to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
	Date <u>Apr</u> :	il 16, 2007, (signature) REVARD, Martial
	Date <u>Apr</u>	(signature) MANGENEY, Marianne
	,····•	il 16, 2007, (signature) HEIDMANN, Thierry
: ;		(signature)
	ນate <u></u>	(signature)

PATENT

--- REEL: 019309 FRAME: 0632